UNOFFICIAL COPY

Quit Claim Deed Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual)



Doc#: 0324549019 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 09/02/2003 07:24 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

THE GRANTON (S) Ernest Meyer, Jr.

of Des Plaines, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for the consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to:

Doris L. Meyer of 1845 East Howard. Des Plaines, Illinois.

all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, commonly known as 1845 East Howard, Des Plaines, Illinois legal'y described as:

THE EAST 115 FEET 2 1/8 INCHES OF LOT 10 IN BLOCK 2 ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S ADDITION TO RIVERVIEV, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 9.75 CHAINS OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER AND OF THE NORTH 9.75 CHAINS WEST OF DES PLAINES ROAD OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number (PIN) 09-28-301-020-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 1845 East Howard, Des Plaines, Illinois

	Dated thi	is_18±1	_day of _Jul	2005
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAMES BELOW SIGNATURE(S)	ERNEST MEYER, JR.	(SEAL)		
	Ernest Meyer Ja	(SEAL)		
	7 40	Evarent 1		

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph E, Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act

0324549019 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois, County of Cook, I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Ernest Meyer, Jr., personally known to me to be the same persons whose names subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged thathesigned, sealed and delivered the said instrument ashisfree of homestead.
Given under my hand and official seal, this
This instrument was prepared by: Sutera, Ginali & Hagenauer, 947 N. Plum Grove Road, Schaumburg, MAIL TO:
SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: Sutera, Ginali & Hagenauer 947 N. Plum Grove Road Schaumburg, Illinois 60173 Doris Meyer 1845 East Howard Des Plaines, IL 60016
OR Recorder's Office Box No
Recorder's Office Box No
T'S OFFICE

0324549019 Page: 3 of 3



RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

GRANTOR/GRANTEE STATEMENT

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of !!linois.

Dated Signature: Grantor or Agent OFFICIAL SEA HEATHER POLICIN Subscribed and swory RYPUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS By the said y This Notary Public

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land thust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to co business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity. recognized as a pusson and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Grantee or Agent Subscribed and swom to By the said Adams CONHEATHER POULIN STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC. Notary Public

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)